investigation, a number of wells were monitored for constituents of concern, the list of which is 

defined in the Post-Closure Permit. 

2.6.1 Off-Site Well Inventory 

An inventory of wells located outside of SSFL property was conducted.  Results of the inventory 

are provided in Appendix 2-E.  One hundred twenty-seven (127) wells were identified within a 

study area that spanned 7 miles east-to-west and 5 miles north-to-south (see Figure 1 in 

Appendix 2-E. 

2.7 GROUNDWATER USES DESIGNATED IN THE LARWQCB BASIN PLAN 

Groundwater underlying SSFL is not specifically designated for any particular or specific use